under this agreement. Participating Entities under the contract shall negotiate the additional

scope of work into an amendment to the Original Agreement.

Per this clause, General Services requests the Board of Estimates approval for an amendment to

include Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to include mobile fuel consulting for twelve (12)

months.

Per this clause, General Services is requesting an amendment to add mobile fuel consulting to

their contract with Enel X. This consulting scope includes assisting DGS with creating a strategy

[...]

agreement to June 30, 2023, making the City's total demolition grant to the grantee

$2,181,199.00.

This Third Amendment provides an additional $1,800,000.00 to support Phase IV demolition at

the Perkins’ site and extends the term of the agreement to December 31, 2025, making the

City's total demolition grant to grantee Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty-One Thousand One

Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars (3,981,199.00).

This capital project is exempt from the 1% Public Art Ordinance.

EMPLOY

BALTIMORE:

LIVING WAGE: LOCAL HIRING: PREVAILING WAGE:

N/A N/A N/A Applicable

MBE / WBE PARTICIPATION:

MBE Goal % 27.00% MBE Goal Amount $ 247,139.28

MBE Total Paid $ .00 Vendor:

[...]

Partnerships Program American Rescue Plan Act (HOME-ARP); services citizens of Baltimore

City with income earnings at and below 30% of the Area Median Income (“AMI”), to reduce

homelessness by creating permanently affordable housing in Baltimore City.

Fertile Ground Communities, Inc was awarded One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

($150,000.00) on June 28, 2024 to offset some or all of the cost related to the acquisition and

predevelopment activities associated with a future development of the project, which includes a

minimum of four (4) Affordable Units in Baltimore City located at 1037 St Paul Street Unit 1, Unit

[...]

Community Action Coalition, Inc. (HEBCAC) for the period of July 1, 2023, through June 30,

2024. This Agreement authorizes Historic East Baltimore Community Action Coalition, Inc to

provide comprehensive services through the Eastside YO! Center for at least Four Hundred

Twenty-Five (425) out of school Baltimore city youth, age eighteen (18) - twenty-four (24) living

in Baltimore City. Services include but not limited to basic literacy, Pre- GED, GED prep, job

readiness preparation, career skills training, employment connection, case management,